DRV8832
www.ti.com SLVSAB3H –MAY 2010–REVISED OCTOBER 2013
LOW-VOLTAGE MOTOR DRIVER IC
Check for Samples: DRV8832
1FEATURES
2• H-Bridge Voltage-Controlled Motor Driver • Fault Output
– Drives DC Motor, One Winding of a Stepper • Thermally Enhanced Surface Mount Packages
Motor, or Other Actuators/Loads

The DRV8832 is available in tiny 3-mm x 3-mm 10-pin MSOP and WSON packages with PowerPAD™ (Eco-
friendly: RoHS & no Sb/Br).
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDEPACKAGE (2)
NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 2500 DRV8832DGQR 8832
PowerPAD™ (MSOP) - DGQ
Tube of 80 DRV8832DGQ 8832
Reel of 3000 DRV8832DRCR 8832
PowerPAD™ (WSON) - DRC
Reel of 250 DRV8832DRCT 8832
(1) For the most current packaging and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
2PowerPAD is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2010–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
Over-
Temp
OUT1
OUT2
GND
IN1
VREF
VSET
VCCVCC
VCC
Battery
DCM
Gate
Drive
Integ.
Comp
+
-
Logic
Ref
Osc
OCP
VCC
Gate
Drive
OCP
IN2
Current
Sense
FAULTn
ISENSE
DRV8832
SLVSAB3H –MAY 2010–REVISED OCTOBER 2013 www.ti.com
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
DEVICE INFORMATION
Functional Block Diagram
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: DRV8832